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Type C-1 Drill Collar Slip 

 

 
 

Description:  Slips are used to hold drill collars when making or breaking connections.  They have a 
4” taper and ship complete with liners and steel handles.  Specify safety / flex handles if required. 
 

Part 
Number  

Bowl Cross 
Reference 

OD Size 
in 

Weight 
lbs 

Spare 
Liner 

# 
Req’d 

Weight 
lbs 

7638-5104 API 08-111 3 - 4-1/2 112 

7638-A-116 

8 

1 

7638-5105 API 08-112 4-1/4 - 5-3/4 122 10 

7638-5106 API 08-113 5-1/2 - 7 134 12 
7638-5107 API 08-114 6-3/4 - 8-1/4 118 12 

7638-5108 API 08-115 8-1/2 - 10 98 12 
7638-5109 #2 08-116 10 - 11-1/4 158 17 

7638-5110 #1 08-117 11-1/4 - 12-3/4 210 19 

Replacement Parts 
    7638-A-78 
    7638-E-2 
    7638-5113 
    7638-E-59 
    7638-B-59 

 
08-102 
08-103 
08-104 
08-106 
08-101 

Description 
Handle 
Handle Pin with Cotter 
Liner Keeper with Bolt and Washer 
Hinge Pin with Cotter (8-1/2 - 10 only) 
Hinge Pin with Cotter 

 
2.5 
0.2 
1 

0.9 
1.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


